OMB Not 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)       103669020       U         SEP 1 9 2014       PATENTS ONLY         PATENTS ONLY       PATENTS ONLY         To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docum         1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address         NANOSYS INCORPORATED       2. Name and address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Execution Date(s)         Execution Date(s)       05/06/2013         Assignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Other	S OF RECEIVING Party(ies)
PATENTS ONLY         Tothe Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docum         Name of conveying party(ies)         NANOSYS INCORPORATED         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s)       05/06/2013         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s)       05/06/2013         Assignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Additional name(s) & additional name(s	S of receiving party(ies) ( OF THE UNITED STATES AMERICA CH NORTH RANDOLPH STREET Zip: 22203-1995 dress(es) attached? Yes X No
1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address         NANOSYS INCORPORATED       Name:NAVY, SECRETARY         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X       No         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X       No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address:875 m         Execution Date(s)       05/06/2013         Assignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State:	S of receiving party(ies) ( OF THE UNITED STATES AMERICA CH NORTH RANDOLPH STREET Zip: 22203-1995 dress(es) attached? Yes X No
1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address         NANOSYS INCORPORATED       Name:NAVY, SECRETARY         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X       No         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X       No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address:875 m         Execution Date(s)       05/06/2013         Assignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State:	S of receiving party(ies) ( OF THE UNITED STATES AMERICA CH NORTH RANDOLPH STREET Zip: 22203-1995 dress(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address:875 m   Execution Date(s)05/06/2013 Street Address:875 m   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement State:A   Government Interest Assignment State:A   Other Additional name(s) & add   Other Additional name(s) & add   A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	CH NORTH RANDOLPH STREET Zip: 22203-1995 dress(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No       Street Address:	VORTH RANDOLPH STREET Zip: 22203-1995 dress(es) attached? Yes X No
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State:A         Government Interest Assignment       Country:USA         Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country:USA         Other       Additional name(s) & add         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         12/720,297       12/720,297	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗴 No
Security Agreement       City:ARLINGTON         Joint Research Agreement       State:VA         Government Interest Assignment       Country:USA         Country:USA       Additional name(s) & add         Other       Additional name(s) & add         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         12/720,297       12/720,297	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No
Government Interest Assignment          Government Interest Assignment       Country:	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       Country: USA         Other       Additional name(s) & add         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         12/720,297       12/720,297	dress(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         12/720,297       12/720,297	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1	
Name:         CAROL PETROSKY           Internal Address:         OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
OFFICE OF COUNSEL Authorized to be a Street Address: <u>875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET</u> Enclosed	charged to deposit account
None required (go	overnment interest not affecting title
City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> 8. Payment Informat	ion
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995	
Phone Number: 703-696-4008	
Fax Number:	Number
Email Address: <u>CAROL PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL</u> Authorized User	Name
9. Signature: Caul Patiesky Signature	09/15/2014 Date
CAROL PETROSKY Total num Name of Person Signing sheet, att	Dale

ssignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTU, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 033794 FRAME: 0966

	1. APPLICATION FOR (Tile of Invention)	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	Nanostructure-Enhanced Platelet Binding and Hemostatic Structures	
Confirmatory instrument		
. INVENTOR(S)		
R. Hugh Daniels, Esther Li, I	Erica J. Rogers	
SERIAL NO. 12/720,297	4. FILING DATE March 9, 2010	
CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Nanosys, Inc.	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-07-C-0008	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inver	ntion" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11: Patent Rights - Retention	
	(Identify clause by title and date)	
y the Contractor (Short Form) (JUN 1997)	Included in Contract/Grant No. <u>N00014-07-C-0008</u> with th	
epartment of the Navy.		
his document is confirmatory of the paid-up li	icense granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention,	
atent application and any resulting patent, a	and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause	
he government is hereby granted an irrevoor pplication.	cable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent	
igned this Leth day of M	my 20 13	
Seal)		
	Nanosys, Inc.	
	CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	
	By: (hant the	
	SIGNATURE	
	Andrew L. Filler	
	NAME (Typed or printed)	
	General Counsel	
	TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL	
	233 S. Hillview Drive	
	Milpitas, CA 95035	
	BUSINESS ADDRESS	
	· · · · · · · ·	

NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev. 02-05)

,